5-15-78-A

## ONEIDA TRIBAL COUNCIL

## HOME IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION

Whereas the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has many tribal members whose homes are in need of renovation and repair, and

Whereas the Bureau of Indian Affairs has made an allocation of \$13,700 available to the Oneida Tribe for Home Improvement,

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Oneida Tribal Business

Committee hereby proposes to contract the FY 78

Housing Improvement Program under P.L. 638.

Be It Further Resolved that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is hereby authorized to sign the necessary contract forms to execute the contract.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constituting a quorum were present at a meeting of duly called, noticed and held on the 15 day of May 1978; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a vote of 4 for, against, abstained, and that said resolution was not rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee

<u> 1</u>